Contract Number CM1758-A2

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE
AGREEMENT FOR LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 28th day of

January ;, 2013 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political
subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereilinafter referred to
as “County”) and FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY, located at
911 South 8 Street, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034,
hereinafter referred to as “Wendor”.

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated
July '25, 2011 for 1liquefied petroleum gas for various
departments and offices county wide; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial
term beginning July 1, 2011 and ending June 30, 2012, and
allowed for two renewals of one year periods; and

WHEREAS, the agreement was extended for the period
beginning July 1, 2012 and ending June 30, 2013, and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual
covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. The performance period 1is hereby extended, at the

same cost, for an additional one (1) year beginning

July 1, 2013 and ending June 30, 2014.
1



Contract Number CM1758-A2
All other provisions of said Agreement not in

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full

force and effect.

Time is of the essence.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

DANTEL B, T.EEPER

Its: Chair
Attest to authenticity of
Chair’s signature
HN A. CRAWFORD ;b

fficio Clerk

proved as to form and legality by the
“ Nassau County Attorney

(—//6@\7}5%./ HALLMAN

[Vendor Signature on Next Page]



Contract Number CM1758-A2

FLORIDA ,PUBLIC.UTILITIES COMPANY

n
Ao~
By: P. MARK CUTSHAW
Its: General Manager

STATE OF %Q'UA,()

county OF _ [Nanmuk

Before me personally appeared, f>f4altﬂ(niti1xﬂ)

who is personally known ~ or produced
as identification, known to be the person described in and
who executed the foregcocing instrument, and acknowledged to
and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the

purposes therein expressed.

W TNESS my hand and official seal, this ZHC} day of
, 2012.

Noﬁary Signature
Notary-Public-State of :igénKLL) at large

My Commission expires: 3[1/205

RENA M WILLIAMS
Rotary Public - State of Florida
% My Comm. Expires Mar 7, 2015

S o@;" Commission # EE 63765
“nJhi  Bonded Through Nationa! Natary Assn.

WY Py,

A

“.mm,,'
&

-
S ~°
““‘

W,
N Y

R
Q)
N




